Alaska State Legislature
[image: E:\Graphics Docs\TIFF\goodseal2.tif]
Interim: 	Session:
716 West 4th Ave.	State Capitol Building
Anchorage, Alaska  99501	Juneau, Alaska  99801-1182
(907) 269-0199	(907) 465-4945


LEGISLATIVE BUDGET & AUDIT COMMITTEE


Contract Amendments:

David A. Wood – DWA Energy Limited

Dan E. Dickinson, CPA

Logsdon & Associates




AMENDMENT #3


State of Alaska
Legislative Budget & Audit Committee
Room 101, Capitol Building
Juneau, AK 99811-1182

AND

DWA Energy Limited,
25 Badgers Oak
Lincoln LN5 9JP
United Kingdom

AMOUNT TO CONTRACT: $100,000
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $392,750
(including reimbursement for expenses)

The parties to this amendment, made and entered into the date of the Chair of the Legislative Budget & Audit (LBA) Committee signs the contract, are the Legislative Budget & Audit Committee, whose address is State Capitol, Room 101, Juneau, Alaska 99801-1182, hereinafter referred to as the “Committee,” and DWA Energy Limited, 25 Badgers Oak, Lincoln LN5 9JP, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as the “Consultant.”

THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT is to amend the original contract, entered into May 20, 2009, and amended December 16, 2009 and February 26, 2010 between the Committee and the Consultant, to extend the termination date and to add a Project Director.

Clause II (A) is modified to read: “The work under this contract shall begin April 15, 2009, and terminate December 31, 2010.  This contract may be terminated by the Committee upon delivery of written notice by the Consultant.”

Clause III (E) is modified to read: Total payments under this contract may not exceed $392,750 including reimbursement for expenses.

Clause IV is modified to read: “From June 25, 2010 through August 30, 2010, the Project Director is Robert J. Pawlowski. From August 31, 2010 through December 31, 2010, the Project Director is Josh Applebee.”

The first paragraph of CLAUSE XII is modified to read:  Execution of this contract by the Legislative Auditor or her designee hereby constitutes a certification that funds are available in an appropriation to pay for work performed starting April 15, 2009 and 


through December 31, 2010.  

All other terms of the contract remain the same.


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, parties have executed this amendment on the dates noted.

CONSULTANT					AGENCY
DWA Energy Limited					Legislative Budget & Audit Committee



													
DWA Energy Limited		      Date		Senator Kevin Meyer			Date
David Woods, Sole Trader				Chair
VAT		746185414				Legislative Budget & Audit Committee
							Procurement Officer


ACCEPTED:						CERTIFYING AUTHORITY


													
Robert J. Pawlowski		     Date		Pat Davidson				Date
Project Director					Legislative Auditor



APPROVED AS TO FORM:


					
Legal Counsel			     Date


AMENDMENT #3



State of Alaska
Legislative Budget & Audit Committee
Room 101, Capitol Building
Juneau, AK 99811-1182


AND


Dan E. Dickinson
DBA, Dan E. Dickinson, CPA
3852 Wesleyan Drive
Anchorage, AK 99508



AMENDED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $207,250
(including reimbursement for expenses)



The parties to this amendment are State of Alaska, Legislative Budget & Audit Committee, hereinafter referred to as the “Committee,” and Dan E. Dickinson, DBA, Dan E. Dickinson, CPA hereinafter referred to as the “Consultant.”

THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT is to amend the original contract, entered into May 20, 2009, and amended December 16, 2009 and March 17, 2010, between the Committee and the Consultant, to extend the termination date and add a Project Director.  The Committee adopted these changes by unanimous vote on June 25, 2010.

Clause II (A) is modified to read: “The work under this contract shall begin April 15, 2009, and terminate December 31, 2010.  This contract may be terminated by the Committee upon delivery of written notice by the Consultant.”

Clause IV is modified to read: “From June 25, 2010 through August 30, 2010, the Project Director is Robert J. Pawlowski. From August 31, 2010 through December 31, 2010, the Project Director is Josh Applebee.”
 
The first paragraph of CLAUSE XII is modified to read:  Execution of this contract by the Legislative Auditor or her designee hereby constitutes a certification that funds are available in an appropriation to pay for 


work performed starting April 15, 2009 and through December 31, 2010.  

All other terms of the contract remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, parties have executed this amendment on the dates noted.

CONSULTANT					AGENCY



													
Dan E. Dickinson		      Date		Senator Kevin Meyer			Date
Dan E. Dickinson, CPA				Chair
Business License No: 435435				Legislative Budget & Audit Committee
Tax Identification No: 010-46-8472			



ACCEPTED:						CERTIFYING AUTHORITY


													
Robert J. Pawlowski		     Date		Pat Davidson				Date
Project Director					Legislative Auditor



APPROVED AS TO FORM:


					
Legal Counsel			     Date


AMENDMENT #1



State of Alaska
Legislative Budget & Audit Committee
716 W. 4th Avenue, Suite 410
Anchorage, AK 99501


AND


Dr. Charles Logsdon,
an individual DBA Logsdon & Associates
PO Box 1006
Palmer, AK 99645



AMENDED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $250,000
(including reimbursement for expenses)



The parties to this amendment are State of Alaska, Legislative Budget & Audit Committee, hereinafter referred to as the “Committee,” and Dr. Charles Logsdon, an individual DBA Logsdon & Associates, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT is to amend the original contract, entered into January 6, 2010, between the Committee and the Contractor, to extend the termination date and add a Project Director.  The Committee adopted these changes by unanimous vote on June 25, 2010.

The first sentence of Clause II is modified to read: “The period of performance under this Contract shall be from January 1, 2010 through December 31, 2010, unless terminated earlier as provided herein or extended by mutual agreement of the parties.”

Clause III is modified to read: “From June 25, 2010 through August 30, 2010, the Project Director is Robert J. Pawlowski. From August 31, 2010 through December 31, 2010, the Project Director is Josh Applebee.”

The second paragraph of CLAUSE X is modified to read:  Execution of this contract by the LBA Chair or his designee hereby constitutes a certification that sufficient money is available in an FY 11 appropriation


to be encumbered for the amount of this contract.

All other terms of the contract remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, parties have executed this amendment on the dates noted.

CONSULTANT					AGENCY



													
Dr. Charles Logsdon, an	     Date		Senator Kevin Meyer			Date
Individual DBA Logsdon & Associates		Chair
Business License No: 932004				Legislative Budget & Audit Committee
Tax Identification No: 574-18-7096			Procurement Officer



ACCEPTED:						CERTIFYING AUTHORITY


													
Robert J. Pawlowski		     Date		Pat Davidson				Date
Project Director					Legislative Auditor



APPROVED AS TO FORM:


					
Legal Counsel			     Date

image1.png




